© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 18
Cisco Network Convergence
System 5700 Series:
1GE to 400GE Line Cards
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 18
Contents

© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 13 of 18
Ordering information
Table 10. Ordering Information for NCS 5700 Series Line Cards
Part number Sub-component Product description
Hardware
NC57-24X400G-BA  NCS 5700 Series 24 ports of 400 GE base line card bundle for
perpetual pay as you grow consumption model.
NC57-24DD NCS 5700 Series 24X400 GE base line card.
NC57-24DD-RTU NCS 5700 24X400 GE Right to Use License.
NC57-24X400G-BA=  NCS 5700 Series 24 ports of 400 GE base line card spare bundle for
perpetual pay as you grow consumption model.
NC57-24DD NCS 5700 Series 24X400 GE base line card.
NC57-24DD-RTU NCS 5700 24X400 GE Right to Use License.
NC57-18D12TH-SB  NCS 5700 Series 18 ports of 400 GE or 30 ports of 200 GE / 100 GE
scale line card bundle for perpetual pay as you grow consumption
model.
NC57-18DD-SE NCS 5700 Series 18 ports of 400 GE or 30 ports of 200 GE / 100 GE
scale line card.
NC57-18DD-SE-RTU NCS 5700 Series 18 ports of 400GE or 30 ports of 200 GE / 100 GE
Right to Use License.
NC57-18D12TH-SB=  NCS 5700 Series 18 ports of 400 GE or 30 ports of 200 GE / 100 GE
scale line card spare bundle for perpetual pay as you grow
consumption model.
NC57-18DD-SE NCS 5700 Series 18 ports of 400 GE or 30 ports of 200 GE / 100 GE
scale line card.
NC57-18DD-SE-RTU NCS 5700 Series 18 ports of 400 GE or 30 ports of 200 GE / 100 GE
Right to Use License.
NC-57-24DD NC-57-24DD NCS 5700 Series 24 ports of 400 GE base line card with Flexible
Consumption Model (Requires Smart Licensing).
NC-57-24DD= NC-57-24DD NCS 5700 Series 24 ports of 400 GE base line card with Flexible
Consumption Model (Requires Smart Licensing) spare.
NC-57-18DD-SE NC-57-18DD-SE NCS 5700 Series 18 ports of 400 GE or 30 ports of 200 GE / 100 GE
line card with Flexible Consumption Model (Requires Smart Licensing).
NC-57-18DD-SE= NC-57-18DD-SE NCS 5700 Series 18 ports of 400 GE or 30 ports of 200 GE / 100 GE
line card with Flexible Consumption Model (Requires Smart Licensing)
spare.
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 14 of 18
Part number Sub-component Product description
NC57-36H-SB  NCS 5700 Series 36 ports of 100 GE scale line card bundle for
perpetual pay as you grow consumption model.
NC57-36H-SE NCS 5700 Series 36 ports of 100 GE scale line card.
NC57-36H-SE-RTU NCS 5700 Series 36 ports of 100 GE Right to Use License.
NC57-36H-SB=  NCS 5700 Series 36 ports of 100 GE scale line card spare bundle for
perpetual pay as you grow consumption model.
NC57-36H-SE NCS 5700 Series 36 ports of 100 GE scale line card.
NC57-36H-SE-RTU NCS 5700 Series 36 ports of 100 GE Right to Use License.
NC-57-36H-SE NC-57-36H-SE NCS 5700 Series 36 ports of 100 GE line card with Flexible
Consumption Model (Requires Smart Licensing).
NC-57-36H-SE= NC-57-36H-SE NCS 5700 Series 36 ports of 100 GE line card spare with Flexible
Consumption Model (Requires Smart Licensing).
NC57-36H6D-BM  NCS 5700 Series 36 ports of 100 GE or 24 ports of 100 GE and 6
ports of 400GE base line card bundle for perpetual pay as you grow
consumption model.